
Alan Healy Memorial Cadwell Park Stages 2012
8 April 2012

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 1 Roger DUCKWORTH/Aled DAVIES E Subaru Impreza WRC 0:41:22 1
2 2 Graham COFFEY/John VANCE E Subaru Impreza WRC 0:41:35 0:13 2
3 5 Chris MARSHALL/Simon HUNTER E Mitsubishi Evo 5 0:44:10 2:48 3

Class A

1 30 David MARTIN/Richard SIMMONDS A Vauxhall MK1 Astra 0:47:31 17

Class B

1 16 Andrew TURNER/Dennis TURNER B Peugeot 106 0:45:34 7
2 29 Graham GIBBS/Tom HUTCHINGS B Peugeot 106 cup 0:48:02 2:28 19

Class C

1 22 David TINN/Stephen DE VERE C Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:20 10
2 35 Chris LANGTHORNE/Michael HOLLIS C Ford Escort RS 0:47:12 0:52 15
3 27 Stuart POPPLEWELL/Gary HIRST C VW Golf 0:47:29 1:09 16

Class D

1 4 Pete RAYNER/Richard BONNER D Ford Escort Mk2 0:44:14 4
2 17 Graeme BELL/Russ RADFORD D Ford Escort 0:45:18 1:04 6
3 21 David PATRICK/Jonathan STOCKDALE D Opel Manta 0:46:34 2:20 11

Class E

1 6 Gawaine CLARK/Tony RACEY E Subaru Impreza 0:45:16 5
2 23 Chris DAYKIN/Daniel MEGANNITY E Subaru Impreza 0:45:37 0:21 8
3 3 David TURNBULL/Matthew WHATTAM E Subaru WRC  S11 0:46:18 1:02 9

Award - Best Border Motor Club Crew

1 25 Mel HUDSON/Roy BELL D BMW E30 325i 0:48:05 20

Award - Spirit of the Rally

1 42 Tony WALES/Julie DUNGEY C Vauxhall Chevette

Issued at 16:48 on 08 April 2012 1 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services



Alan Healy Memorial Cadwell Park Stages 2012
8 April 2012

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 1 Roger DUCKWORTH/Aled DAVIES E 1 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:41:22 0:41:22
2 2 Graham COFFEY/John VANCE E 2 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:41:35 0:41:35 0:13 
3 5 Chris MARSHALL/Simon HUNTER E 3 Mitsubishi Evo 5 0:44:10 0:44:10 2:48 
4 4 Pete RAYNER/Richard BONNER D 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:43:14 1:00 0:44:14 2:52 
5 6 Gawaine CLARK/Tony RACEY E 4 Subaru Impreza 0:45:16 0:45:16 3:54 
6 17 Graeme BELL/Russ RADFORD D 2 Ford Escort 0:45:18 0:45:18 3:56 
7 16 Andrew TURNER/Dennis TURNER B 1 Peugeot 106 0:45:34 0:45:34 4:12 
8 23 Chris DAYKIN/Daniel MEGANNITY E 5 Subaru Impreza 0:45:37 0:45:37 4:15 
9 3 David TURNBULL/Matthew WHATTAM E 6 Subaru WRC  S11 0:46:18 0:46:18 4:56 
10 22 David TINN/Stephen DE VERE C 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:20 0:46:20 4:58 
11 21 David PATRICK/Jonathan STOCKDALE D 3 Opel Manta 0:46:34 0:46:34 5:12 
12 14 David ROBINSON/Jayne ROBINSON E 7 Subrau Impreza 0:46:53 0:46:53 5:31 
13 7 Ian TIFFANY/Graham WHITE E 8 Subaru Imprezza 0:47:04 0:47:04 5:42 
14 11 David Arthur BELL/Kari BOSWORTH E 9 Ford Focus Cosworth 0:47:08 0:47:08 5:46 
15 35 Chris LANGTHORNE/Michael HOLLIS C 2 Ford Escort RS 0:47:12 0:47:12 5:50 
16 27 Stuart POPPLEWELL/Gary HIRST C 3 VW Golf 0:47:29 0:47:29 6:07 
17 30 David MARTIN/Richard SIMMONDS A 1 Vauxhall MK1 Astra 0:47:31 0:47:31 6:09 
18 33 Gary CARVER/Michael RUST D 4 Vauxhall Chevette 0:47:40 0:47:40 6:18 
19 29 Graham GIBBS/Tom HUTCHINGS B 2 Peugeot 106 cup 0:48:02 0:48:02 6:40 
20 25 Mel HUDSON/Roy BELL D 5 BMW E30 325i 0:48:05 0:48:05 6:43 
21 24 Matthew GRAY/Iain WRIGHT E 10 Ford Sierra Sapphire Cosworth0:47:56 0:10 0:48:06 6:44 
22 28 Ashley DAVIES/Paul ABERCROMBIE C 4 Renault Barnard Beater 0:48:15 0:48:15 6:53 
23 34 Trev SILCOCK/Neal SILCOCK E 11 Subaru Impreza 0:48:31 0:48:31 7:09 
24 26 Martin PETERS/Chris HAY C 5 Peugeot 205 0:48:42 0:48:42 7:20 
25 38 Michael UMBRICH/Marion STEAD B 3 BMW Mini Cooper 0:48:53 0:48:53 7:31 
26 18 Gary WAYNE/Shane BARNES E 12 Subaru Impreza 0:49:03 0:49:03 7:41 
27 45 Philip ROWLAND/Philip WOODCOCK D 6 BMW 323 0:49:31 0:49:31 8:09 
28 53 Andrew William BAYLISS/Pete DAWSON B 4 Peugeot 205 0:49:52 0:49:52 8:30 
29 36 Steve BRIGGS/Pete BELL C 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:02 0:50:02 8:40 
30 10 Stuart TOMLINSON/Nick TAYLOR D 7 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:02 0:10 0:50:12 8:50 
31 47 Malcolm MAWDSLEY/Kevin BARDON D 8 Subaru Impreza (2WD-rear) 0:50:21 0:50:21 8:59 
32 50 Neil DODD/Val THOMPSON C 7 Ford Fiesta ST 0:50:35 0:50:35 9:13 
33 37 Robert JOHN/Gareth JOHN B 5 Toyota MR2 0:51:20 0:51:20 9:58 
34 19 Richard HUNT/Paul HEATH E 13 Subaru Impreza 0:51:55 0:51:55 10:33 
35 44 Anthony (Tony) SZUBERT/S SZUBERT C 8 Ford Escort 0:52:39 0:52:39 11:17 
36 43 John SENIOR/Ady BARTON C 9 Alfa Romeo Alfetta GTV 0:54:08 0:10 0:54:18 12:56 
37 51 Simon Richard TAYLOR/C ORMSBY C 10 Proton Satria Gti 0:56:50 0:56:50 15:28 
38 49 Phil FOSTER/Mike RAW A 2 Ford Anglia 1:00:35 1:00:35 19:13 
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Alan Healy Memorial Cadwell Park Stages 2012
8 April 2012

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 1 Intrinsys/Kumho
Roger DUCKWORTH/Aled DAVIES E 1 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:41:22 0:41:22

2 2 Graham Coffey Accident Solicitors
Graham COFFEY/John VANCE E 2 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:41:35 0:41:35 0:13 

3 9 Northern Industrial Services
David TURNBULL/Matthew WHATTAM E 6 Subaru WRC  S11 0:46:18 0:46:18 4:56 

4 4 Tamdown Group
Pete RAYNER/Richard BONNER D 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:43:14 1:00 0:44:14 2:52 

5 3 Kwiktrak (UK) Ltd
Chris MARSHALL/Simon HUNTER E 3 Mitsubishi Evo 5 0:44:10 0:44:10 2:48 

6 5 Langworth Motorsport LMS Rallysport
Gawaine CLARK/Tony RACEY E 4 Subaru Impreza 0:45:16 0:45:16 3:54 

7 13 Ian TIFFANY/Graham WHITE E 8 Subaru Imprezza 0:47:04 0:47:04 5:42 
8 IDD

Ian WANT/Tony BRUMFIELD C Ford Escort Mk2 Gearbox SS3
10 30 Stuart TOMLINSON/Nick TAYLOR D 7 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:02 0:10 0:50:12 8:50 
11 14 David Bell Cars

David Arthur BELL/Kari BOSWORTH E 9 Ford Focus Cosworth 0:47:08 0:47:08 5:46 
12 Duncan MOSS/Adam MOSS E Subaru Impreza Engine SS6
14 12 David ROBINSON/Jayne ROBINSON E 7 Subrau Impreza 0:46:53 0:46:53 5:31 
15 Thetford International

Johnnie ELLIS/Dave GREEN B Ford Fiesta Broken wheel studs at end SS3
16 7 Andrew TURNER/Dennis TURNER B 1 Peugeot 106 0:45:34 0:45:34 4:12 
17 6 West Point Environmental

Graeme BELL/Russ RADFORD D 2 Ford Escort 0:45:18 0:45:18 3:56 
18 26 www.selectcars.biz

Gary WAYNE/Shane BARNES E 12 Subaru Impreza 0:49:03 0:49:03 7:41 
19 34 Richard HUNT/Paul HEATH E 13 Subaru Impreza 0:51:55 0:51:55 10:33 
21 11 David PATRICK/Jonathan STOCKDALE D 3 Opel Manta 0:46:34 0:46:34 5:12 
22 10 P & R Plant/Holbeach Tyres/Moulton 4x4

David TINN/Stephen DE VERE C 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:20 0:46:20 4:58 
23 8 RAF/Scooby Clinic

Chris DAYKIN/Daniel MEGANNITY E 5 Subaru Impreza 0:45:37 0:45:37 4:15 
24 21 Wrightway Motorcycles and Cars Lincoln

Matthew GRAY/Iain WRIGHT E 10 Ford Sierra Sapphire Cosworth0:47:56 0:10 0:48:06 6:44 
25 20 Mel Hudson Motors

Mel HUDSON/Roy BELL D 5 BMW E30 325i 0:48:05 0:48:05 6:43 
26 24 Martin PETERS/Chris HAY C 5 Peugeot 205 0:48:42 0:48:42 7:20 
27 16 www.javelintrackdays.co.uk

Stuart POPPLEWELL/Gary HIRST C 3 VW Golf 0:47:29 0:47:29 6:07 
28 22 IPB Bodge Services

Ashley DAVIES/Paul ABERCROMBIE C 4 Renault Barnard Beater 0:48:15 0:48:15 6:53 
29 19 None

Graham GIBBS/Tom HUTCHINGS B 2 Peugeot 106 cup 0:48:02 0:48:02 6:40 
30 17 Hoo-Be Agrics

David MARTIN/Richard SIMMONDS A 1 Vauxhall MK1 Astra 0:47:31 0:47:31 6:09 
32 Tillbrooks Gararge

Charlotte TILLBROOK/Sherran RAYNER C Vauxhall Astra Engine problems SS2
33 18 Gary CARVER/Michael RUST D 4 Vauxhall Chevette 0:47:40 0:47:40 6:18 
34 23 Lincolnshire Rewinds

Trev SILCOCK/Neal SILCOCK E 11 Subaru Impreza 0:48:31 0:48:31 7:09 
35 15 Chris LANGTHORNE/Michael HOLLIS C 2 Ford Escort RS 0:47:12 0:47:12 5:50 
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Alan Healy Memorial Cadwell Park Stages 2012
8 April 2012

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

36 29 Steve BRIGGS/Pete BELL C 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:02 0:50:02 8:40 
37 33 Hylton Gott Ltd (Volvo, Subaru, Isuzu)

Robert JOHN/Gareth JOHN B 5 Toyota MR2 0:51:20 0:51:20 9:58 
38 25 Michael UMBRICH/Marion STEAD B 3 BMW Mini Cooper 0:48:53 0:48:53 7:31 
39 Bill ROUTLEDGE/Joshua ROUTLEDGE B Vauxhall Nova Did not start SS5
40 Nunns Mazda and Mitsubishi

Jeremy GRIFFITHS/Clive HITCHMAN C Vauxhall Nova 1.8SRi Snapped driveshaft SS1 start
41 R & A Scott for M.A.N. Trucks

Clive HILTON/Kane DRABBLE C Ford Fiesta ST Poorly navigator SS4
42 Tony WALES/Julie DUNGEY C Vauxhall Chevette Stopped before SS1
43 36 J.V. Developments

John SENIOR/Ady BARTON C 9 Alfa Romeo Alfetta GTV 0:54:08 0:10 0:54:18 12:56 
44 35 Anthony (Tony) SZUBERT/S SZUBERT C 8 Ford Escort 0:52:39 0:52:39 11:17 
45 27 Philip ROWLAND/Philip WOODCOCK D 6 BMW 323 0:49:31 0:49:31 8:09 
46 Sean BAILEY/Nigel WETTON E Subaru Impreza GC8 OTL at TC4
47 31 Douglas Signs

Malcolm MAWDSLEY/Kevin BARDON D 8 Subaru Impreza (2WD-rear) 0:50:21 0:50:21 8:59 
48 John Levick WOOD/James DUCKER E Subaru Impreza Stopped SS3
49 38 MG Raw Motor Group

Phil FOSTER/Mike RAW A 2 Ford Anglia 1:00:35 1:00:35 19:13 
50 32 Ford Engineering Supplies - Nottingham

Neil DODD/Val THOMPSON C 7 Ford Fiesta ST 0:50:35 0:50:35 9:13 
51 37 Simon Richard TAYLOR/C ORMSBY C 10 Proton Satria Gti 0:56:50 0:56:50 15:28 
52 Jim HINCHLIFF/Wayne TURNBULL A MG Midget Continuous engine problems SS2
53 28 Andrew William BAYLISS/Pete DAWSON B 4 Peugeot 205 0:49:52 0:49:52 8:30 
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Alan Healy Memorial Cadwell Park Stages 2012
8 April 2012

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 SS 7 SS 8 SS 9 SS 10 Penalties

1 Roger DUCKWORTH E 6:24 5:57 4:23 4:19 3:56 3:50 2:56 2:52 3:23 3:22 
2 Graham COFFEY E 6:17 6:05 4:28 4:21 3:54 3:49 2:56 3:03 3:22 3:20 
3 David TURNBULL E 6:22 6:01 4:24 4:18 8:48 3:51 2:55 2:55 3:24 3:20 
4 Pete RAYNER D 6:20 6:09 4:38 4:35 4:08 4:05 3:06 3:04 3:35 3:34 1:00 
5 Chris MARSHALL E 6:33 6:22 4:40 4:39 4:13 4:04 3:10 3:09 3:42 3:38 
6 Gawaine CLARK E 6:47 6:28 4:55 4:46 4:14 4:11 3:14 3:11 3:45 3:45 
7 Ian TIFFANY E 6:57 6:43 5:02 5:00 4:32 4:23 3:26 3:21 3:51 3:49 
8 Ian WANT C 6:41 6:55 Gearbox SS3
10 Stuart TOMLINSON D 8:41 6:47 5:00 4:55 5:15 4:35 3:22 3:21 4:02 4:04 0:10 
11 David Arthur BELL E 7:28 6:33 5:09 5:08 4:23 4:17 3:19 3:16 3:51 3:44 
12 Duncan MOSS E 6:55 6:42 4:59 5:00 4:32 Engine SS6
14 David ROBINSON E 7:04 6:46 4:56 4:57 4:29 4:21 3:21 3:19 3:50 3:50 
15 Johnnie ELLIS B 6:48 6:24 4:44 Broken wheel studs at end SS3
16 Andrew TURNER B 6:41 6:33 4:52 4:50 4:21 4:13 3:14 3:15 3:47 3:48 
17 Graeme BELL D 7:02 6:26 4:49 4:48 4:15 4:09 3:14 3:09 3:43 3:43 
18 Gary WAYNE E 7:15 6:54 5:10 4:59 4:43 4:44 3:33 3:27 4:12 4:06 
19 Richard HUNT E 12:48 6:31 4:52 4:55 4:25 4:17 3:15 3:14 3:51 3:47 
21 David PATRICK D 7:05 6:42 4:54 4:53 4:25 4:19 3:18 3:17 3:48 3:53 
22 David TINN C 6:52 6:27 5:03 4:59 4:23 4:16 3:17 3:15 3:48 4:00 
23 Chris DAYKIN E 6:55 6:28 4:53 4:47 4:23 4:11 3:15 3:12 3:41 3:52 
24 Matthew GRAY E 7:18 6:51 5:16 5:02 4:31 4:21 3:23 3:21 3:52 4:01 0:10 
25 Mel HUDSON D 7:00 6:45 5:06 5:01 4:37 4:31 3:25 3:25 4:00 4:15 
26 Martin PETERS C 7:04 6:48 5:11 5:09 4:45 4:33 3:29 3:27 4:02 4:14 
27 Stuart POPPLEWELL C 7:03 6:44 5:01 5:04 4:30 4:23 3:21 3:18 3:54 4:11 
28 Ashley DAVIES C 7:16 6:42 5:06 5:04 4:31 4:24 3:26 3:26 4:01 4:19 
29 Graham GIBBS B 6:50 6:32 5:26 5:00 4:51 4:31 3:24 3:23 3:56 4:09 
30 David MARTIN A 6:55 6:40 4:57 4:59 4:35 4:33 3:23 3:21 3:59 4:09 
32 Charlotte TILLBROOK C 7:42 12:48 Engine problems SS2
33 Gary CARVER D 7:07 6:43 5:04 5:07 4:31 4:22 3:24 3:20 3:54 4:08 
34 Trev SILCOCK E 7:19 6:55 5:10 5:05 4:33 4:28 3:23 3:22 3:54 4:22 
35 Chris LANGTHORNE C 7:15 6:36 4:56 4:56 4:18 4:21 3:24 3:21 3:52 4:13 
36 Steve BRIGGS C 7:36 7:07 5:12 5:12 4:47 4:39 3:32 3:29 4:05 4:23 
37 Robert JOHN B 7:24 6:47 5:00 5:03 7:16 4:36 3:27 3:23 4:02 4:22 
38 Michael UMBRICH B 7:12 6:49 5:09 5:07 4:41 4:39 3:31 3:30 4:01 4:14 
39 Bill ROUTLEDGE B 7:28 7:13 5:32 5:51 Did not start SS5
40 Jeremy GRIFFITHS C 4:47 4:39 3:33 3:32 4:08 4:25 
41 Clive HILTON C 7:22 6:51 5:28 8:00 Poorly navigator SS4
42 Tony WALES C 4:27 4:18 3:16 3:16 3:49 4:06 Retired
43 John SENIOR C 8:59 7:30 5:37 5:38 5:07 4:54 3:46 3:41 4:12 4:44 0:10 
44 A SZUBERT C 7:52 7:25 5:30 5:25 5:09 4:53 3:41 3:40 4:24 4:40 
45 Philip ROWLAND D 7:36 6:47 5:20 5:11 4:38 4:30 3:30 3:38 4:01 4:20 
46 Sean BAILEY E 7:09 6:30 5:55 4:28 4:33 3:54 4:09 Retired
47 Malcolm MAWDSLEY D 7:26 6:52 5:14 5:13 5:41 4:35 3:32 3:25 4:00 4:23 
48 John Levick WOOD E 7:08 6:38 4:31 4:24 3:22 3:20 3:54 4:05 
49 Phil FOSTER A 12:48 8:03 5:57 5:50 5:22 5:14 3:54 3:53 4:36 4:58 
50 Neil DODD C 7:15 7:04 5:34 5:20 4:48 4:40 3:37 3:36 4:13 4:28 
51 S TAYLOR C 8:33 7:55 5:56 5:53 5:30 5:22 4:01 3:58 4:43 4:59 
52 Jim HINCHLIFF A 8:27 8:07 Continuous engine problems SS2
53 A BAYLISS B 7:34 6:54 5:14 5:14 4:40 4:37 3:31 3:31 4:10 4:27 
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Alan Healy Memorial Cadwell Park Stages 2012
8 April 2012

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class A

1 30 David MARTIN/Richard SIMMONDS A 1 Vauxhall MK1 Astra 0:47:31 0:47:31
2 49 Phil FOSTER/Mike RAW A 2 Ford Anglia 1:00:35 1:00:35 13:04 

Class B

1 16 Andrew TURNER/Dennis TURNER B 1 Peugeot 106 0:45:34 0:45:34
2 29 Graham GIBBS/Tom HUTCHINGS B 2 Peugeot 106 cup 0:48:02 0:48:02 2:28 
3 38 Michael UMBRICH/Marion STEAD B 3 BMW Mini Cooper 0:48:53 0:48:53 3:19 
4 53 Andrew William BAYLISS/Pete DAWSON B 4 Peugeot 205 0:49:52 0:49:52 4:18 
5 37 Robert JOHN/Gareth JOHN B 5 Toyota MR2 0:51:20 0:51:20 5:46 

Class C

1 22 David TINN/Stephen DE VERE C 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:46:20 0:46:20
2 35 Chris LANGTHORNE/Michael HOLLIS C 2 Ford Escort RS 0:47:12 0:47:12 0:52 
3 27 Stuart POPPLEWELL/Gary HIRST C 3 VW Golf 0:47:29 0:47:29 1:09 
4 28 Ashley DAVIES/Paul ABERCROMBIE C 4 Renault Barnard Beater 0:48:15 0:48:15 1:55 
5 26 Martin PETERS/Chris HAY C 5 Peugeot 205 0:48:42 0:48:42 2:22 
6 36 Steve BRIGGS/Pete BELL C 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:02 0:50:02 3:42 
7 50 Neil DODD/Val THOMPSON C 7 Ford Fiesta ST 0:50:35 0:50:35 4:15 
8 44 Anthony (Tony) SZUBERT/S SZUBERT C 8 Ford Escort 0:52:39 0:52:39 6:19 
9 43 John SENIOR/Ady BARTON C 9 Alfa Romeo Alfetta GTV 0:54:08 0:10 0:54:18 7:58 
10 51 Simon Richard TAYLOR/C ORMSBY C 10 Proton Satria Gti 0:56:50 0:56:50 10:30 

Class D

1 4 Pete RAYNER/Richard BONNER D 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:43:14 1:00 0:44:14
2 17 Graeme BELL/Russ RADFORD D 2 Ford Escort 0:45:18 0:45:18 1:04 
3 21 David PATRICK/Jonathan STOCKDALE D 3 Opel Manta 0:46:34 0:46:34 2:20 
4 33 Gary CARVER/Michael RUST D 4 Vauxhall Chevette 0:47:40 0:47:40 3:26 
5 25 Mel HUDSON/Roy BELL D 5 BMW E30 325i 0:48:05 0:48:05 3:51 
6 45 Philip ROWLAND/Philip WOODCOCK D 6 BMW 323 0:49:31 0:49:31 5:17 
7 10 Stuart TOMLINSON/Nick TAYLOR D 7 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:02 0:10 0:50:12 5:58 
8 47 Malcolm MAWDSLEY/Kevin BARDON D 8 Subaru Impreza (2WD-rear) 0:50:21 0:50:21 6:07 

Class E

1 1 Roger DUCKWORTH/Aled DAVIES E 1 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:41:22 0:41:22
2 2 Graham COFFEY/John VANCE E 2 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:41:35 0:41:35 0:13 
3 5 Chris MARSHALL/Simon HUNTER E 3 Mitsubishi Evo 5 0:44:10 0:44:10 2:48 
4 6 Gawaine CLARK/Tony RACEY E 4 Subaru Impreza 0:45:16 0:45:16 3:54 
5 23 Chris DAYKIN/Daniel MEGANNITY E 5 Subaru Impreza 0:45:37 0:45:37 4:15 
6 3 David TURNBULL/Matthew WHATTAM E 6 Subaru WRC  S11 0:46:18 0:46:18 4:56 
7 14 David ROBINSON/Jayne ROBINSON E 7 Subrau Impreza 0:46:53 0:46:53 5:31 
8 7 Ian TIFFANY/Graham WHITE E 8 Subaru Imprezza 0:47:04 0:47:04 5:42 
9 11 David Arthur BELL/Kari BOSWORTH E 9 Ford Focus Cosworth 0:47:08 0:47:08 5:46 
10 24 Matthew GRAY/Iain WRIGHT E 10 Ford Sierra Sapphire Cosworth 0:47:56 0:10 0:48:06 6:44 
11 34 Trev SILCOCK/Neal SILCOCK E 11 Subaru Impreza 0:48:31 0:48:31 7:09 
12 18 Gary WAYNE/Shane BARNES E 12 Subaru Impreza 0:49:03 0:49:03 7:41 
13 19 Richard HUNT/Paul HEATH E 13 Subaru Impreza 0:51:55 0:51:55 10:33 
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Alan Healy Memorial Cadwell Park Stages 2012
8 April 2012

Final Penalties

No. Driver Class TC6 TC10

4 Pete RAYNER D 1:00  E
10 S TOMLINSON D 0:10  L
24 Matthew GRAY E 0:10  L
43 John SENIOR C 0:10  L

Key to penalty codes : E=Early, L=Late. 
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Alan Healy Memorial Cadwell Park Stages 2012
8 April 2012

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
11 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

8 Ian WANT/Tony BRUMFIELD C Ford Escort Mk2 3 Gearbox SS3
12 Duncan MOSS/Adam MOSS E Subaru Impreza 6 Engine SS6
15 Johnnie ELLIS/Dave GREEN B Ford Fiesta 4 Broken wheel studs at end SS3
32 Charlotte TILLBROOK/Sherran RAYNER C Vauxhall Astra 3 Engine problems SS2
39 Bill ROUTLEDGE/Joshua ROUTLEDGE B Vauxhall Nova 5 Did not start SS5
40 Jeremy GRIFFITHS/Clive HITCHMAN C Vauxhall Nova 1.8SRi 1 Snapped driveshaft SS1 start
41 Clive HILTON/Kane DRABBLE C Ford Fiesta ST 5 Poorly navigator SS4
42 Tony WALES/Julie DUNGEY C Vauxhall Chevette 1 Stopped before SS1
46 Sean BAILEY/Nigel WETTON E Subaru Impreza GC8 4 OTL at TC4
48 John Levick WOOD/James DUCKER E Subaru Impreza 3 Stopped SS3
52 Jim HINCHLIFF/Wayne TURNBULL A MG Midget 3 Continuous engine problems SS2
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Alan Healy Memorial Cadwell Park Stages 2012
8 April 2012

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 
Fastest speed 61.12 mph

Length 6.40miles
No. Driver Time

2 Coffey 6:17 
4 Rayner 6:20 
3 Turnbull 6:22 
1 Duckworth 6:24 
5 Marshall 6:33 

8= Want 6:41 
16= Turner 6:41 

6 Clark 6:47 
15 Ellis 6:48 
29 Gibbs 6:50 

SS 2 
Fastest speed 64.54 mph

Length 6.40miles
No. Driver Time

1 Duckworth 5:57 
3 Turnbull 6:01 
2 Coffey 6:05 
4 Rayner 6:09 
5 Marshall 6:22 
15 Ellis 6:24 
17 Bell 6:26 
22 Tinn 6:27 
6= Clark 6:28 

23= Daykin 6:28 

SS 3 
Fastest speed 54.78 mph

Length 4.00miles
No. Driver Time

1 Duckworth 4:23 
3 Turnbull 4:24 
2 Coffey 4:28 
4 Rayner 4:38 
5 Marshall 4:40 
15 Ellis 4:44 
17 Bell 4:49 

16= Turner 4:52 
19= Hunt 4:52 
23 Daykin 4:53 

SS 4 
Fastest speed 55.84 mph

Length 4.00miles
No. Driver Time

3 Turnbull 4:18 
1 Duckworth 4:19 
2 Coffey 4:21 
4 Rayner 4:35 
5 Marshall 4:39 
6 Clark 4:46 
23 Daykin 4:47 
17 Bell 4:48 
16 Turner 4:50 
21 Patrick 4:53 

SS 5 
Fastest speed 67.68 mph

Length 4.40miles
No. Driver Time

2 Coffey 3:54 
1 Duckworth 3:56 
4 Rayner 4:08 
5 Marshall 4:13 
6 Clark 4:14 
17 Bell 4:15 
35 Langthorne 4:18 
16 Turner 4:21 
11= Bell 4:23 
22= Tinn 4:23 

SS 6 
Fastest speed 69.16 mph

Length 4.40miles
No. Driver Time

2 Coffey 3:49 
1 Duckworth 3:50 
3 Turnbull 3:51 
5 Marshall 4:04 
4 Rayner 4:05 
17 Bell 4:09 
6= Clark 4:11 

23= Daykin 4:11 
16 Turner 4:13 
22 Tinn 4:16 

SS 7 
Fastest speed 57.65 mph

Length 2.80miles
No. Driver Time

3 Turnbull 2:55 
1= Duckworth 2:56 
2= Coffey 2:56 
4 Rayner 3:06 
5 Marshall 3:10 

6= Clark 3:14 
16= Turner 3:14 
17= Bell 3:14 
19= Hunt 3:15 
23= Daykin 3:15 

SS 8 
Fastest speed 58.65 mph

Length 2.80miles
No. Driver Time

1 Duckworth 2:52 
3 Turnbull 2:55 
2 Coffey 3:03 
4 Rayner 3:04 

5= Marshall 3:09 
17= Bell 3:09 

6 Clark 3:11 
23 Daykin 3:12 
19 Hunt 3:14 

16= Turner 3:15 

SS 9 
Fastest speed 69.54 mph

Length 3.90miles
No. Driver Time

2 Coffey 3:22 
1 Duckworth 3:23 
3 Turnbull 3:24 
4 Rayner 3:35 
23 Daykin 3:41 
5 Marshall 3:42 
17 Bell 3:43 
6 Clark 3:45 
16 Turner 3:47 

21= Patrick 3:48 

SS 10 
Fastest speed 70.24 mph

Length 3.90miles
No. Driver Time

2= Coffey 3:20 
3= Turnbull 3:20 
1 Duckworth 3:22 
4 Rayner 3:34 
5 Marshall 3:38 
17 Bell 3:43 
11 Bell 3:44 
6 Clark 3:45 
19 Hunt 3:47 
16 Turner 3:48 
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Alan Healy Memorial Cadwell Park Stages 2012
8 April 2012

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 
Asphalt

Length 6.40miles
No. Driver Total

2 Coffey 0:06:17
4 Rayner 0:06:20
3 Turnbull 0:06:22
1 Duckworth 0:06:24
5 Marshall 0:06:33

8= Want 0:06:41
16= Turner 0:06:41

6 Clark 0:06:47
15 Ellis 0:06:48
29 Gibbs 0:06:50

SS 2 
Asphalt

Length 6.40miles
No. Driver Total

1 Duckworth 0:12:21
2 Coffey 0:12:22
3 Turnbull 0:12:23
4 Rayner 0:12:29
5 Marshall 0:12:55
15 Ellis 0:13:12
16 Turner 0:13:14
6 Clark 0:13:15
22 Tinn 0:13:19
29 Gibbs 0:13:22

SS 3 
Asphalt

Length 4.00miles
No. Driver Total

1 Duckworth 0:16:44
3 Turnbull 0:16:47
2 Coffey 0:16:50
4 Rayner 0:17:07
5 Marshall 0:17:35
15 Ellis 0:17:56
16 Turner 0:18:06
6 Clark 0:18:10
23 Daykin 0:18:16
17 Bell 0:18:17

SS 4 
Asphalt

Length 4.00miles
No. Driver Total

1 Duckworth 0:21:03
3 Turnbull 0:21:05
2 Coffey 0:21:11
4 Rayner 0:21:42
5 Marshall 0:22:14
16 Turner 0:22:56
6 Clark 0:22:56
23 Daykin 0:23:03
17 Bell 0:23:05
22 Tinn 0:23:21

SS 5 
Asphalt

Length 4.40miles
No. Driver Total

1 Duckworth 0:24:59
2 Coffey 0:25:05
4 Rayner 0:25:50
5 Marshall 0:26:27
6 Clark 0:27:10
16 Turner 0:27:17
17 Bell 0:27:20
23 Daykin 0:27:26
22 Tinn 0:27:44
21 Patrick 0:27:59

SS 6 
Asphalt

Length 4.40miles
No. Driver Total

1 Duckworth 0:28:49
2 Coffey 0:28:54
4 Rayner 0:29:55
5 Marshall 0:30:31
6 Clark 0:31:21
17 Bell 0:31:29
16 Turner 0:31:30
23 Daykin 0:31:37
22 Tinn 0:32:00
21 Patrick 0:32:18

SS 7 
Asphalt

Length 2.80miles
No. Driver Total

1 Duckworth 0:31:45
2 Coffey 0:31:50
4 Rayner 0:33:01
5 Marshall 0:33:41
6 Clark 0:34:35
17 Bell 0:34:43
16 Turner 0:34:44
23 Daykin 0:34:52
22 Tinn 0:35:17
21 Patrick 0:35:36

SS 8 
Asphalt

Length 2.80miles
No. Driver Total

1 Duckworth 0:34:37
2 Coffey 0:34:53
4 Rayner 0:36:05
5 Marshall 0:36:50
6 Clark 0:37:46
17 Bell 0:37:52
16 Turner 0:37:59
23 Daykin 0:38:04
22 Tinn 0:38:32
21 Patrick 0:38:53

SS 9 
Asphalt

Length 3.90miles
No. Driver Total

1 Duckworth 0:38:00
2 Coffey 0:38:15
4 Rayner 0:39:40
5 Marshall 0:40:32
6 Clark 0:41:31
17 Bell 0:41:35
23 Daykin 0:41:45
16 Turner 0:41:46
22 Tinn 0:42:20
21 Patrick 0:42:41

SS 10 
Asphalt

Length 3.90miles
No. Driver Total

1 Duckworth 0:41:22
2 Coffey 0:41:35
5 Marshall 0:44:10
4 Rayner 0:44:14
6 Clark 0:45:16
17 Bell 0:45:18
16 Turner 0:45:34
23 Daykin 0:45:37
3 Turnbull 0:46:18
22 Tinn 0:46:20
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Alan Healy Memorial Cadwell Park Stages 2012
8 April 2012

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

2 Graham COFFEY 5 1 4 - - - - - - - - - - - -
1 Roger DUCKWORTH 3 5 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
3 David TURNBULL 3 3 3 - - - - - - - - - - - -
4 Pete RAYNER - 1 1 7 1 - - - - - - - - - -
5 Chris MARSHALL - - - 2 7 1 - - - - - - - - -
17 Graeme BELL - - - - 1 4 3 1 - - - - - - -
6 Gawaine CLARK - - - - 1 2 2 3 1 - - 1 - - -
23 Chris DAYKIN - - - - 1 - 2 1 3 1 - 1 1 - -
16 Andrew TURNER - - - - - 2 - 2 3 2 - - - 1 -
15 Johnnie ELLIS - - - - - 2 - - 1 - - - - - -
8 Ian WANT - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - -
11 David Arthur BELL - - - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 1 - 3 -
35 Chris LANGTHORNE - - - - - - 1 - - - - - 2 - 1
19 Richard HUNT - - - - - - - 1 3 - 2 2 - 1 -
22 David TINN - - - - - - - 1 1 3 1 1 - - 2
21 David PATRICK - - - - - - - - - 2 1 1 1 3 -
29 Graham GIBBS - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - -
42 Tony WALES - - - - - - - - - - 1 2 1 1 -
7 Ian TIFFANY - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 1
46 Sean BAILEY - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1
10 Stuart TOMLINSON - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
14 David ROBINSON - - - - - - - - - - - 1 2 1 2
30 David MARTIN - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 2
12 Duncan MOSS - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
27 Stuart POPPLEWELL - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2
18 Gary WAYNE - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
24 Matthew GRAY - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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Alan Healy Memorial Cadwell Park Stages 2012
8 April 2012

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

2 1 1 3 2 2 3 1 2 2=1
4 3 3 1 1 1 1= 3 1 3=2
3 2 2 2 4 3 2= 2 3 13
1 4 4 4 5 5 4 4 4 44
5 5 5 5 6 4 5 5= 23 55

8= 15 15 6 17 17 6= 17= 5 176
16= 17 17 23 35 6= 16= 6 17 117

6 22 16= 17 16 23= 17= 23 6 68
15 6= 19= 16 11= 16 19= 19 16 199
29 23= 23 21 22= 22 23= 16= 21= 1610
22 46 21 10= 23= 11= 42 22= 22= 711

12= 19 6 19= 19= 19= 22 11= 42 1412
23= 29 14= 35 21= 42 21 42= 14 2313
30= 11= 35= 14 42 21 11 21 7= 2114

7 16= 30 18= 46 14= 14= 27 11= 2215
25 35 12 22= 14 24= 27= 14 19= 2416
17 48 10= 30= 27 35= 10= 33= 24= 1017
27 30 37= 7= 24= 33 48= 48= 35= 4818

14= 12= 27 12= 28= 7= 24= 7= 27= 18=19
26= 21= 7 29= 33= 27= 30= 10= 33= 42=20
21 28= 22 25 48= 28= 34= 24= 34= 3321
33 7= 33 24 7= 48= 29= 30= 46= 29=22
48 33= 25= 37 12= 34 33= 35= 48= 30=23
46 27 28= 27= 34 45 35= 34 29 46=24
38 25 11= 28= 30 25= 25 29= 30 2725

18= 14 38= 34 25 29= 7= 37= 25= 3526
35= 10= 18= 33= 45 26= 28= 25= 47= 26=27
50= 37= 34= 38= 53 30= 37 47= 28= 38=28
28 45= 26 11 38 46= 26 28 38= 2529
24 26 36 26 18 10= 45 18= 45= 2830
34 38 47= 45 26 47= 38= 26= 10= 4531
41 24= 53= 36 36= 37 53= 36 26= 34=32
37 41= 24 47 40= 53 36= 38 37= 37=33
47 47 45 53 50 36= 47= 53 36 36=34
11= 18= 29 50 29 38= 18= 40 40 47=35
39= 53= 41 44 43 40= 40= 50 53 4036
53 8= 44 43 44 50 50 45 18= 5337

36= 34= 39 49 10 18 44 44 43= 5038
45= 50 50 39 49 44 43 43 50 4439
32 36 43 51 51 43 49 49 44 4340
44 39 46 41 47 49 51 51 49 4941
52 44 51 37 51 51 5142
51 43 49 343
10 5144
43 4945

19= 5246
49= 3247
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Alan Healy Memorial Cadwell Park Stages 2012
8 April 2012

Final Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 11
4 2 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 22
3 3 2 2 4 4 4 4 4 53
1 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 44
5 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 6 65

8= 15 15 16 16 17 17 17 17 176
16= 16 16 6 17 16 16 16 23 167

6 6 6 23 23 23 23 23 16 238
15 22 23 17 22 22 22 22 22 39
29 29 17 22 21 21 21 21 21 2210
22 23 22 30 35 35 35 35 3 2111

12= 17 30 21 30 14 14 14 35 1412
23= 30 12 12 12 7 30 30 14 713
30= 8 21 7 14 30 7 7 7 1114

7 12 7 14 7 27 27 27 27 3515
25 46 14 35 27 33 11 11 30 2716
17 7 35 29 25 11 33 3 11 3017
27 25 29 25 33 25 25 33 33 3318

14= 48 27 27 29 28 28 25 25 2919
26= 27 25 33 28 29 29 28 29 2520
21 21 33 28 11 24 3 29 24 2421
33 14 26 26 26 26 24 24 28 2822
48 33 28 37 38 34 34 34 34 3423
46 35 38 38 24 38 26 26 26 2624
38 26 11 18 18 3 38 38 38 3825

18= 28 37 11 34 18 18 18 18 1826
35= 38 18 24 45 45 45 45 45 4527
50= 11 34 34 53 53 53 53 53 5328
28 18 24 47 3 36 36 36 36 3629
24 24 47 45 36 50 50 50 47 1030
34 37 46 53 50 47 47 47 50 4731
41 41 41 36 47 10 10 10 10 5032
37 34 53 50 10 37 37 37 37 3733
47 47 45 10 44 44 44 44 44 1934
11= 50 50 39 37 19 19 19 19 4435
39= 45 36 44 43 43 43 43 43 4336
53 53 39 41 19 51 51 51 51 5137

36= 39 10 43 51 49 49 49 49 4938
45= 36 44 51 4939
32 44 43 1940
44 10 51 4941
52 51 1942
51 43 4943
10 5244
43 1945

19= 3246
49= 4947
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